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Construction Codes Advisory Council Members – Sept. 1, 2020 
Board of Electricity 
Duane Hendricks (Alt: Daniels) 
15182 82nd Ave. N., Maple Grove 55311 
Phone :  763-286-6500 
Email :  djh@eganco.com  
Term 2 expires 12/31/2022 (Appointed by BOE) 
 
Board of High-Pressure Piping Systems 
Russ Scherber (Alt: Daugherty) 
1660 Endicott Ave. No. 
Buffalo, MN 55313 
Phone:  612-379-4711 
Email:  russ@pipefitters539.com  
Term 3 expires:  12/31/2020 (Appointed by HPP) 
 
Boiler Industry 
Reed Sprung (Alt: Need) 
14931 Lake Blvd. 
Center City, MN 55012 
Phone:  (763) 442-6062 
Email: reed@sprungservices.com  
Term 1 expires:  1/3/2022 
 
Certified Building Official 
Steve Ubl (Alt: Williamette) 
375 Jackson Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
Phone:  (651) 266-9021 
Email:  Stephen.ubl@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
Term 1 expires:  1/2/2023 
 
Commercial Building Industry 
Ken Hinz (Alt: Jon Borchardt) 
10870 Inwood Avenue North 
Grant, Minnesota 55115 
Phone:  612-369-0188 
Email:  khinz@cbsconstruct.com 
Term 1 expires:  1/3/2022 
 
Commercial Bldg. Owners/Managers 
Thomas Erdman (Alt: Nerison) 
150 S. 5th Street, Suite 1450 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Phone: 612-317-2903 
Fax: 612-317-2910 
terdman@zellerrealty.com 
Term 2 expires: 1/6/2020 
 

DLI Commissioner’s Designee / CHAIR 
Scott McLellan, CCLD Director (Alt: McKown) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone: 651-284-5869 
Email: scott.mclellan@state.mn.us 
 
DPS Commissioner’s Designee 
Jim Smith, SFMD Chief Deputy (Alt: Williams) 
Department of Public Safety 
445 Minnesota Street St. Paul, MN 55101-5155 
Phone:  651-201-7202 
Email:  james.g.smith@state.mn.us 
 
Fire Marshal 
Laura McCarthy, Fire Marshal (Alt: Need) 
City of Bloomington Fire Prevention Division 
1800 W. Old Shakopee Road 
Bloomington, MN 55431 
Phone:  952-292-5585 
Email:  lmccarthy@bloomingtonmn.gov 
Term 2 expires:  1/3/2022 
 
Heating and Ventilation Industry 
VACANT (formerly Gray) / Vacancy posted 
Alt:  Gary Thaden 
 
Licensed Architect 
Gerhard Guth (Alt: Butler) 
5792 7th Street NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 
Phone: 612-758-4558 
Email: gguth@hga.com 
Term 4 expires: 1/2/2023 
 
Licensed Professional Engineer 
Thomas Downs, P.E. (Alt: Rauch) 
BKBM Engineers 
5930 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN 55429 
Phone: 763-843-0447 
Cell: 612-840-4992 
Email: Thomas@forensicexpertspllc.com 
Term 3 expires: 1/6/2020 
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Licensed Residential Building Industry 
Mike Paradise (Alt: Kompelien) 
Bigelow Homes, LLC. 
4057 28th Street Northwest, Suite 100 
Rochester, MN 55901 
Phone:  507-529-1161 
Email:  Mike@bigelowhomes.net  
Term 2 expires:  1/6/2020 
 
Local Units of Government 
Jennifer DeJournett (Alt: Zemke) 
18094 Gladstone Blvd, N. 
Maple Grove, MN 55311 
Phone: 612-384-1479 
Email: jendejournett@gmail.com  
Term 2 expires:  1/4/2021 
 
Manufactured Housing Industry 
Mark Brunner (Alt: LeBeau) 
MN Manufactured Housing Association 
33 East Wentworth Ave., Suite 265 
West St. Paul, MN 55118 
Phone: 651-450-4700 x 103 
Email: mark@mnmfghome.org 
Term 4 expires: 1/2/2023 
 
Minnesota Bldg & Constr Trades Council 
Dan McConnell (Alt: McCauley) 
3317 47th Ave. So. 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 
Phone: 612-379-4234 
Email:  dan@mplsbctc.org  
Term 1 expires: 1/2/2023  
 
Plumbing Board  
Mike Herman (Alt: Flagg) 
8624 Rose Street 
Owatonna, MN 55060 
Phone:  507-649-1389 
Email:  mikeh@ultrapure.com  
Term 2 expires:  12/31/2020 (Appointed by BOP) 
 
Public Utility Supplier 
Michael Warren (Alt :  NEED) 
13120 132nd St. West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 
Phone :  651-253-2684 
Email :  michael.c.warren@xcelenergy.com 
Term 1 expires :  1/2/2023 
 

 
Department Staff 
Jeff Lebowski, Attorney to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  651-284-5172 
E-mail:  jeffrey.f.lebowski@state.mn.us  
 
Lyndy Logan, Executive Secretary  
Phone: 651-284-5912 
Email: lyndy.logan@state.mn.us 
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